505587206 07/24/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5634005

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FZGMBH	01/01/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HÖHN GMBH
Street Address:	LOCHHAMER SCHLAG 12
City:	GRÄFELFING
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	82166

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8430779

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7038967960
Email: mail@jtek-law.com
Correspondent Name: J-TEK LAW PLLC

Address Line 1: 4000 LEGATO ROAD, SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22033

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FZG001-00010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY D. TEKANIC
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey D. Tekanic/
DATE SIGNED:	07/24/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=FZG001_Change_name_address#page1.tif

PATENT 505587206 REEL: 049846 FRAME: 0028

CHANGE OF ASSIGNEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS and

STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(b)

POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned hereby states that FZGmbH, a limited liability entity organized under the laws of Germany and previously having a principal place of business at Lichtenbergstrasse 8, 85748 Garching, GERMANY, was the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in US patent application number 12/595,194, filed on October 8, 2009 and having the Title: "POWER-DIVIDING GEAR TRAIN ASSEMBLY FOR MOTOR VEHICLES", now US patent number 8,430,779, for which an Assignment was recorded with the USPTO on October 8, 2009 at Reel/Frame: 023347/0572.

The assignee hereby gives notice that the name and primary business address of the Assignee have been changed to Höhn GmbH, Lochhamer Schlag 12, 82166 Gräfelfing, GERMANY.

The name change to **Höhn GmbH** became effective on January 1, 2012.

The change of primary business address of the Assignee - from Lichtenbergstrasse 8, 85748 Garching, Germany to Lochhamer Schlag 12, 82166 Gräfelfing, GERMANY - became effective on July 5, 2018.

The undersigned confirms that he is authorized to act on behalf of Höhn GmbH.

Finally, the undersigned also confirms that the Practitioner(s) associated with Customer Number 88037 remain our attorney(s) to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with US patent number 8,430,779. Please continue to send all correspondence to the address associated with Customer Number 88037.

Dated: 22. July 2019

By: 300
(Please indicate the full name and position of the signatory)

OWNER of Hohn GubH

PATENT REEL: 049846 FRAME: 0029

RECORDED: 07/24/2019